10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CENTRAL PINE BARRENS JOINT PLANNING

AND POLICY COMMISSION

In the Matter of the,

LETTER OF INTERPRETATION APPEAL

RE: FRANK BUQUICCHIO

3233 Route 112

Medford, New York

December 17, 2003

3:10 P.M.

Taken by: Donna L. Spratt

Court Reporter

ACCURATE REPORTING
631-331-3753



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES:

ROBERT J. GAFFNEY, Chairman
Suffolk County Executive
BY: George Proios, Acting Chairman
PETER SCULLY, Member
Representing GEORGE PATAKI
JOHN J. LA VALLE, Member
Supervisor, Town of Brookhaven
BY: BRENDA A. PRUSINOWSKI
JEAN COMPITELLO
PATRICK HEANEY, Member
Supervisor, Town of Southampton
BY: JEFFERSON MURPHREE
ROBERT KOZAKIEWICZ, Member
Supervisor Town of Riverhead
MC MILLAN, RATHER, BENNETT & RIGANO
Attorneys for Commission

BY: JOHN MILLAZZO, Esq.

ACCURATE REPORTING
631-331-3753



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR. PROIOS: We're ready to
begin. First I would like to call this
public hearing to order.

My name is George Proios, Acting
Chairman of the Commission, acting on
behalf of Robert Gaffney, the Suffolk
County Executive. The first matter
before us is -- sorry. I should have
the other members of the Commission
introduce themselves and who they
represent.

MS. COMPITELLO: Jean Compitello,
representing John J. LaValle, Town of
Brookhaven.

MS. PRUSINOWSKI: Brenda
Prusinowski, representing Brockhaven
Town Supervisor John J. LaValle.

MR. MURPHREE: Jeff Murphree,
representing Southampton Town
Supervisor, Patrick Heaney.

MR. MILAZZO: John Milazzo, staff
attorney.

MR. KOZAKIEWICZ: Riverhead Town
Supervisor Robert Kozakiewicz,

MR. SCULLY: Peter Scully on

ACCURATE REPORTING
631-331-3753



10
11
12

i3

i5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

4
behalf of the Governor of the State of
New York.

MR. PROIOS: The first matter
before us is a Letter of Interpretation
appeal by Frank Buquicchio, 20 Arbour
Street, West Islip, New York. The
applicant, however, has asked for an
adjournment due to illness and,
therefore, I'm going to adjourn it to
our next meeting which is January 21st.

It has been requested or suggested
that we need to pass a resolution to
accept a request by the applicant to
extend the hearing to January 21st.
Would someone like to make that motion?

MS. COMPITELLO: Motion made.

MR. PROIOS: Motion by Ms.
Compitello.

MR. MURPHREE: Seconded.

MR. PROIOS: Seconded by Mr.
Murphree. Motion carried.

(TIME NOTED: 3:15 P.M.)

ACCURATE REPORTING
631-331-3753



