1	CENTRAL PINE BARRENS JOINT PLANNING
2	AND POLICY COMMISSION
3	X
4	In the Matter of the,
5	
6	LETTER OF INTERPRETATION APPEAL
7	
8	RE: FRANK BUQUICCHIO
9	
10	x
11	3233 Route 112
12	Medford, New York
13	
14	December 17, 2003
15	3:10 P.M.
16	
17	
18	
19	Taken by: Donna L. Spratt
20	Court Reporter
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	APPEARANCES:
2	
3	ROBERT J. GAFFNEY, Chairman
4	Suffolk County Executive
5	BY: George Proios, Acting Chairman
6	PETER SCULLY, Member
7	Representing GEORGE PATAKI
8	JOHN J. LA VALLE, Member
9	Supervisor, Town of Brookhaven
10	BY: BRENDA A. PRUSINOWSKI
11	JEAN COMPITELLO
12	PATRICK HEANEY, Member
13	Supervisor, Town of Southampton
14	BY: JEFFERSON MURPHREE
15	ROBERT KOZAKIEWICZ, Member
16	Supervisor Town of Riverhead
17	MC MILLAN, RATHER, BENNETT & RIGANO
18	Attorneys for Commission
19	BY: JOHN MILLAZZO, Esq.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
3 =	

1	MR. PROIOS: We're ready to
2	begin. First I would like to call this
3	public hearing to order.
4	My name is George Proios, Acting
5	Chairman of the Commission, acting on
6	behalf of Robert Gaffney, the Suffolk
7	County Executive. The first matter
8	before us is sorry. I should have
9	the other members of the Commission
10	introduce themselves and who they
11	represent.
12	MS. COMPITELLO: Jean Compitello,
13	representing John J. LaValle, Town of
14	Brookhaven.
15	MS. PRUSINOWSKI: Brenda
16	Prusinowski, representing Brookhaven
17	Town Supervisor John J. LaValle.
18	MR. MURPHREE: Jeff Murphree,
19	representing Southampton Town
20	Supervisor, Patrick Heaney.
21	MR. MILAZZO: John Milazzo, staff
22	attorney.
23	MR. KOZAKIEWICZ: Riverhead Town
24	Supervisor Robert Kozakiewicz.
25	MR. SCULLY: Peter Scully on

ACCURATE REPORTING 631-331-3753

1	behalf of the Governor of the State of
2	New York.
3	MR. PROIOS: The first matter
4	before us is a Letter of Interpretation
5	appeal by Frank Buquicchio, 20 Arbour
6	Street, West Islip, New York. The
7	applicant, however, has asked for an
8	adjournment due to illness and,
9	therefore, I'm going to adjourn it to
10	our next meeting which is January 21st.
11	It has been requested or suggested
12	that we need to pass a resolution to
13	accept a request by the applicant to
14	extend the hearing to January 21st.
15	Would someone like to make that motion?
16	MS. COMPITELLO: Motion made.
17	MR. PROIOS: Motion by Ms.
18	Compitello.
19	MR. MURPHREE: Seconded.
20	MR. PROIOS: Seconded by Mr.
21	Murphree. Motion carried.
22	(TIME NOTED: 3:15 P.M.)
23	
24	
25	